W
INDOW
 AND DOOR TRIM
6 WD
 TIP: Window Crossheads can also be used in a Door Crosshead application.
6" Window Crosshead
UNATTACHED ACCESSORIES ATTACHED ACCESSORIES
DIMENSIONS
Part Number Width Overall Width Height
Keystone
(Page 49 WD)
Keystone
(Recessed Panel)
(Page 76 WD)
WCH24X6 24" 27 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6MWCH24X7BT 24" 27 1/2" 7"
WCH28X6 28" 31 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH28X7BT 28" 31 1/2" 7"
WCH30X6 30" 33 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH30X7BT 30" 33 1/2" 7"
WCH31X6 31" 34 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH31X7BT 31" 34 1/2" 7"
WCH32X6 32" 35 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH32X7BT 32" 35 1/2" 7"
WCH33X6 33 5/8" 37 1/8" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH33X7BT 33 5/8" 37 1/8" 7"
WCH34X6 34" 37 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH34X7BT 34" 37 1/2" 7"
WCH35X6 35" 38 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH35X7BT 35" 38 1/2" 7"
WCH36X6 36" 39 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH36X7BT 36" 39 1/2" 7"
WCH37X6 37 5/8" 41 1/8" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH37X7BT 37 5/8" 41 1/8" 7"
WCH38X6 38" 41 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH38X7BT 38" 41 1/2" 7"
WCH40X6 40" 43 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH40X7BT 40" 43 1/2" 7"
WCH41X6 41 5/8" 45 1/8" 6"
K6M KP6MWCH41X7BT 41 5/8" 45 1/8" 7"
WCH43X6 43" 46 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH43X7BT 43" 46 1/2" 7"
WCH44X6 44" 47 1/2" 6"
K6M KP6M
WCH44X7BT 44" 47 1/2" 7"
The following accessories are available pre-attached to this product. To order, sim-
ply add the corresponding letter (found below the accessory drawing in parenthesis)
to the main product number. To order more than one attached accessory, list all the
corresponding letters of the accessories you select to the main product number. All
items with attached accessories are shipped from our facility within fi ve working
days and are non-returnable.
 EXAMPLE: WCH24X6 T KP
Part Number Keystone
(Recessed Panel)
Trim
Strip
Keystone (K)
(K6M)
Trim Strip (T)
(MLD602)
Dentil Trim (D)
(MLD303)
Keystone
(Recessed Panel) (KP)
(KP6M)
Note:  A Keystone cannot be used when combining a Crosshead with a Pediment.
Part numbers in red indicate products with Bottom Trim, which add an inch to the height of the product.
CHART CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE.